Incident Date

8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021

Report Number
RMP21-006395
RMP21-006396
RMP21-006397

AHF21-06654
RMP21-006398

RMP21-006399
RMP21-006400

RMP21-006401
RMP21-006402

RMP21-006403

RMP21-006404
RMP21-006405

RMP21-006406

RMP21-006407

RMP21-006408

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2202 OAK LN

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3900 MEADOW DR
4716 ARBOR DR

ROHLWING RD / FAIRFAX

AVE

ROHLWING RD / FAIRFAX

AVE
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

62 GOLF
1401 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3704 EMERSON AVE

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

4602 MAGNOLIA DR
4706 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: W
CENTRAL RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 4201
LINDEN LN

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: EUCLID
AVE

909 ROHLWING RD

Location Name
WAVERLY PARK
PLUM GROVE JRHS
ST COLETTE CHURCH

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PK NEUSES

PHILLIPPE APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

PALELLAS AUTO BODY

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/25/2021 6:59:49 AM



Incident Date

8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021

8/24/2021
8/24/2021

Report Number
RMP21-006409
RMP21-006410

RMP21-006411

RMP21-006412
RMP21-006413

RMP21-006414

RMP21-006415
RMP21-006416

RMP21-006417

RMP21-006418
RMP21-006419

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4850 ALEXANDRA CT
2404 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
2412 FREMONT ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

600 HICKS RD

2003 CAMPBELL ST
2003 CAMPBELL ST
4524 KINGS WALK DR
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2850 GOLF RD

MEIJER

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:1331 GOLF
RD

4714 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1755
ALGONQUIN RD

2302 ST JAMES ST
500 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL
LN

5600 APOLLO DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

PK NEUSES

MOTEL 6

RMPD
NORTHROP GRUMMAN

KINGSWALK CONDOS
VANGUARD MANAGEMENT
ARTHUR J GALLAGHER

ARBYS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

NORTHROP GRUMMAN

SCHOOL HEALTH

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

Incident Disposition

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STATION REPORT

911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE
CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD OTHER/UNFOUNDED

INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

8/25/2021 6:59:49 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
8/24/2021 RMP21-006420 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
8/24/2021 2703 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/24/2021 RMP21-006421 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/24/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021 RMP21-006422 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021 RMP21-006423 APPROX LOC: 2707 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/24/2021 RMP21-006424 APPROX LOC: E TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/24/2021 RMP21-006425 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
8/24/2021 RMP21-006429 5509 MILLSTONE LN SPECIAL
8/24/2021 RMP21-006426 2101 HICKS RD MOBIL STATION TRAFFIC STOP
8/24/2021 RMP21-006427 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 MISSING PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021 RMP21-006428 APPROX LOC: 2904 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

8/25/2021 6:59:49 AM



