



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2021	RMP21-006395	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006396	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/24/2021	RMP21-006397	3900 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE CHURCH	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	AHF21-06654	ROHLWING RD / FAIRFAX AVE		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/24/2021	RMP21-006398	ROHLWING RD / FAIRFAX AVE		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/24/2021	RMP21-006399	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006400	62 GOLF		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021		3704 EMERSON AVE	PHILLIPPE APTS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006401	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD		ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006402	4602 MAGNOLIA DR		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2021		4706 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006403	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006404	CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006405	APPROX LOC: W CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006406	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2021	RMP21-006407	APPROX LOC: 4201 LINDEN LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006408	APPROX LOC: EUCLID AVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021		909 ROHLWING RD	PALELLAS AUTO BODY	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006409</b>	4850 ALEXANDRA CT		<b>EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006410</b>	2404 GROUSE LN		<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006411</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2021		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR		<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006412</b>	2412 FREMONT ST		<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006413</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
8/24/2021		600 HICKS RD	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021		2003 CAMPBELL ST		<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	
8/24/2021		2003 CAMPBELL ST		<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006414</b>	4524 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VANGUARD MANAGEMENT	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021		2850 GOLF RD	ARTHUR J GALLAGHER	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006415</b>	MEIJER		<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006416</b>	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021		APPROX LOC:1331 GOLF RD	ARBYS	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006417</b>	4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2021		APPROX LOC:1755 ALGONQUIN RD		<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021		2302 ST JAMES ST		<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006418</b>	500 HICKS RD	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	<b>HAZARD</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/24/2021	<b>RMP21-006419</b>	APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL LN		<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	
8/24/2021		5600 APOLLO DR	SCHOOL HEALTH	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/24/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2021	RMP21-006420	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2021		2703 WILKE RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006421	3115 TOWN SQUARE DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/24/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006422	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006423	APPROX LOC: 2707 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006424	APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006425	APPROX LOC: RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006429	5509 MILLSTONE LN		SPECIAL	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006426	2101 HICKS RD	MOBIL STATION	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2021	RMP21-006427	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	MISSING PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2021	RMP21-006428	APPROX LOC: 2904 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	